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KAYAKU spirit

Continuously providing society
with the best products through
ceaseless progress and

the combined forces of
our consciences.

Mission in KAYAKU Vision 2025 (KV25)
The Nippon Kayaku Group aims to be a company
with a strong presence that can consistently provide
happiness and delight to the environment, society
and all stakeholders under the KAYAKU spirit.

Globalsukimar deas &R

SO NIPRON \ )
@) KAYAKU

KAYAKU spirit

Proporcionar continuamente a la
sociedad los mejores productos
mediante el progreso

constante y la
union de conciencias.

La forma ideal del Grupo Nippon Kayaku
Ser una empresa que pueda proporcionar felicidad y
alegria al medio ambiente, ala sociedad y a todas
las partes interesadas de forma duradera, con un
sentido de presencia bajo el KAYAKU spirit.

E=

KAYAKU spirit

Untuk terus menyediakan
masyarakat dengan produk
terbaik melalui gabungan
kemajuanberterusan dan
hati nurani kita.

Visi Kumpulan Nippon Kayaku
Menjadi sebuah syarikat yang dapat memberikan
kebahagiaan dan kegembiraan kepada alam sekitar,
sosial, dan semua pihak berkepentingan secara
berkekalan dengan kehadiran tersendiri di bawah
KAYAKU spirit.

Global sukima deas &R Globalsukima deas IR
QO NIPPON \ @/ QONIFFON \ @/
@~ KAYAKLI S @) KAYAKLI St
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ARA VER E4%
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KAYAKU Vision /2025
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KAYAKU spirit
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Global“sukima’ ideas
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@) KAYAKU y

hEEE

KAYAKU spirit

Trvale poskytovat spole¢nosti
ty nejlepsi vyrobky skrze
neustaly pokrok a sdilené
moralni hodnoty.

Poslani skupiny Nippon Kayaku

V souladu s KAYAKU spirit chceme byt spolecnosti,
Ktera neustéle prispiva Zivotnimu prostredi a svou

ia
existenci pi i a radost lidské spolenosti
i véem zainteresovanym stranam.
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YT RXyE— PRFFTNIRIRAV BREELA/RN—>3Y

ESGT—4 %

RIR

2022FE FREHICHITZITITIIO0— IRIEME | BAEZEERF)

INPUT
"B KER g 5 ]
FHE
kK 377F 62,576
566,868GJ 10,116F btk sy o 85,009FkWh 57
TI¥REK 7,953F k>
Z0ftt 17TFF>
KEADHEH KIEADHEH EERENS na=
HRHEZLSHR
IRILF—ECO. HitiE fBHkE 27.62F b > P e
65.57F k> 9,597Fm? 334130y
OUTPUT
EHEMERZ
I T R
36,614 47,583 44211
EIEE Bk [ 16,581 18,529 17,026
SEEM-TSAFVIR =178 [N 194 266 389
SEEM-EBFR-ILR ==17.8 [ 415 529 480
aEEHM—ZOft Bk k> 461 489 470
a5t =173 k> 54,266 67,396 62,576

¥ BRIEEDORV (TIHEAAE L&)

# = ANFY2R EE @@ 91

Ei?ﬂ%ﬁx (Scopel+2) (HifF)

g i e

IXF—iEifco2 t-CO2e 69,731 69,946 71,759 63,205 62,336
JETRILF —ZFECO2 K t-CO2e 2,202 2,409 2,301 2,617 2,243
N20 Bk t-CO2e 182 133 122 112 168
CHa Bk t-CO2e 29 24 26 29 30
HFCs Bk t-CO2e 5 0 12 3 109.5
ZoftyOvE 123 tCO2e 756 405 34 336 622
PFCs Bk t-CO2e 0 0 0 0 0
SFe 123 t-CO2e 0 0 0 0 0
NF3 Bix t-CO2e 0 0 0 0 0
A Bk t-CO2e 72,905 72,918 74,253 66,302 65,509

¥l MRAAOBRTEEEOMEGHI—BLBVWLI3DHDET,
#2 2020FEMNEIE EBTISS 2 BIKICEHE T,

ﬁi?‘b%ﬁz (Scopel+2) (E#E)

EiE

IxILF—EEHCo2 t-CO2e - 127,660 114,303 108,637 104,093
FEIRILF—IEFCO2 i t-CO2e - 2,421 2,339 2,658 2,269
N20 s t-CO2e - 133 122 112 168
CHa i t-CO2e - 24 26 29 30
HFCs s t-CO2e - 0 16 7 138
07OV E g t-CO2e - 611 1,011 794 1,409
PFCs EHE t-CO2e - 0 0 0 0
SFe e t-CO2e - 0 0 0 0
NF3 EhE t-CO2e - 0 0 0 0
|t T t-COze - 130,850 117,818 112,237 108,107
Scopel S t-CO2e - 36,170 35,319 37,560 35,490
Scope2 (¥—4 v kAR—2) S t-CO2e - 94,680 82,499 74,679 72,617
B LB BT b P RREE 2 i - 0.75 0.68 061 0.54

¥l ERAAOBRTEEROMEGHI—RLBVWLI3DHDET,
%2 HHHE (-COze) /EfEDFT LR (BAM)
#3 EREOT—SEBIF2019FEL DAL TVET,
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ryTRXvE—2 BRFFITNIFRIAD b BEERBELA/R—>3> B R

Scope3

BALLHRE - ¥—EZ et t-CO2e - 243,600 237,300 294,500 275,000
30 i t-CO2e - 42,700 42,900 26,800 29,600
Scopel, 2B EFNBVWHEEIE LU IRILF

—EEE i t-CO2e - 22,400 21,200 22,300 21,000
i - ERE (B et t-CO2e - 19,000 17,600 22,300 19,700
BEHSHIEEY i t-CO2e - 26,500 28,800 31,800 16,200
iR peeb t-CO2e - 800 800 800 800
EREDEH S t-CO2e - 2,500 2,400 2,400 2,400
)—ZEE (£ i t-CO2e Scopel,2ICEEN S HEELT

X - ERE (F) ik t-CO2e - 1,000 1,000 1,600 1,500
fRFE L 7=REOMT e t-CO2e - - - - -
AR7E L 7-REDER et t-CO2e - - - - -
BR3E L - R OB ik t-CO2e - 15,400 23,200 26,400 23,000
U—2BE (Fk) EE t-CO2e - 400 400 400 400
ISVFvARX i t-COze FEZY B EEE B B
Fitd EE t-CO2e %Y FEZY FEZY EZY FEZY
L i t-CO2e 374,300 375,600 429,300 389,600

¥ MEERAAOBRTEREBEOMEGHN—RLBVWE B3N HD £,

IXNF—EAE (FiMHEE)

N T T R T

BIE - HIRS S UEHIA 33,669 34,939 38,700 40,325 38,583

it = ANF>R EE @@ 92

IXI¥—{ERE

BBA - HELIIEBLETRERE (A)

MWh 136,585 138,083
(BFH. TH. Tl FRHARE) BK , 3 155,201 165,494 153,390
A LTHBETRES (B) ik MWh 80,049 78,491 95,819 98,505 85,009
. -
o LS S L S MWh 3,055 3,070 3,452 3,433 4,073
IxILF— (C)
BAFBAH L -BETRIRILE—
(D)
MWh
(A, AWK, AR, A 80 %8 B > 162
¥)
RELIIEBETRIRILF— (E) o Mwh o 0 0 o 0
(87 - m#k - 540)
FBETRIRILF—EERT
Bk MWh 219,689 219,644 254,472 267,432 242,472
(A+B+C-E) *

¥ MERAAOBRTEEEOMEAHNI—BLAEVWE 3D HBD T,

kﬁﬁh‘:ﬂ
I T T T N

EREFREEY (VOC)

Soanxay Bk k> 3.9 4.9 4.0 3.6 3.2
FILLTLFEER Bk k> 0.16 0.04 0.04 0.15 0.13
NOx 10N k> 8.2 9.1 75 7.7 8.3
SOx BK k> 1.4 13 1.0 0.7 0.9
[Z{A17 BK k> 0.6 0.9 0.5 0.5 0.4
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FyTRyE—o

BREM

FEEREN

S5, —REREN

55, BEREREN
BEREN

S5, BEREERRERY

iR
Beth
BRYOES i
B7ILAY
B7S52Fvo
Zoft:
BERMLE
gE
YL E*2

TAISy 3V

PRFFTNIRIRAV

k> 16,626 -
k> 768 -
k> 15858 -
k> 4,865 -
k> 733 -
FY 21,491 5
[ 2,171 -
Ry 5,176 -
k> 425 -
k> 12,105 -
k> 557 -
% 1,057 -
kY 17,493 -
k> 870 -
% 81.4 -
% 4.0 -

¥l OREAAOBRTEEEOMEGHN LBV IZH'HD XY,

#2 ARIEINBRASZET.

HikDER

cobD

2y
LER

ss*

k>

s

pete %
e k>
EE [

17,971
714
17,256
5,231
131
23,201
2,206
5,296
617
13,399
642
1,041
19,584
844
84.4

3.7

BEEEBLIM/R=23Y

4,240

647

95
1,916
631
731

790

212.5
1.6
93.2

45.3

19,411
643
18,768
5,925
221
25,337
1,979
5,766
2,244
13,382
954
1,010
20,449
404
80.7

1.6

10.6

74.8

46.0

1,089
131
%

3

17
235

609

28,572
2,309
6,386
2,185

15,784
888
1,021
23,290
298
815

1.0

218.8
32
83.2

48.4

b
b

1,199 21,154
449 648
750 20,506

86 6,467
0 182

1,285 27,621

336 2,338

87 5848
2 1523
11 16,064
277 885
572 962
- 23963

- 233

- 868
08

2

23.6

11.2

73.5

49.9

1,242
559
682

71
0
1,313

258

326

640

2319

243

71

114.0

49.2

¥ SS ! Suspended solids (&SR, KPISTHEE/IFHE L TV AER2mmUTOMFRYE. BICLBHATF. BEN TS >0 b2PEDRE
#. Tk TISHKFICHRT 2ERYCERBOLBYZ L. FBWENS VW CBHEZONEN B BB IENNDBER LBV IcHITKRDHEERIC

)

ANFUR

PRTRMR¥E

BK k> 17.1 18.9 16.8 25.2 38.7
kig Bk > 114 133 9.1 14.7 51.4
PRTRYISMEHE i &
= B{K [ 0 0 0 0 0
B Hik L 28.5 32.2 25.9 39.9 90.1

¥ EERAAORRT. FEEOMEEGHI LBV IZHHBD XY,

KEROFA (E{F)

ki BK Fm3 348 356 390 381 377

T

ek (TR 23 Fm? 6,534 7,521 7,874 8,098 7,953

FAK)

:T* g Bk Fm? 1,624 2,283 1,828 1,848 1,769
Bk Z0ft (70

it FEKER K Fm? 0 0 0 0 17

2

¥ Bk Fm? 8,505 10,160 10,092 10,327 10,116

KR BL Rt R

572 Bk Fm 0 0 0 0 0

i 13 Fm? 7,081 7,374 7,014 7,142 6,726

. paill] 23 Fmd 1,980 2,677 2,395 2,408 2,350

Bk e

FokiE Bk Fm?d 524 526 511 460 531

o Bk Fm3 9,585 10,577 9,919 10,011 9,607
UYL LIKDE Bk Fmd 0 0 0 0 0
VYA IILE Bk % 0 0 0 0 0

#1 MRAAOREKT. SBEEOMEAHHN—BLBVWEIZDHD ET,
#2 Aqueduct Water Risk Atlasz A L. IRTOHRD KX b L X1 HSERFEHETIREU T TH B e ZMBLTVET,
#3 brrEFENENE LEZMETRNKRICREINZK
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FryTRyt—2 PBRTFFTINIRIAVF BEZBELIEMT/R=23Y B B it = ANF>R o — @@ 94
7J<§JE0)*IJFE (=) RIERE
br ] Bify
e 3
e i Fm? 6,815 7,758 7,897 8,138 8,003 . 85.9 98.3 40.2 83.9 20.9 97.0 371 1242 68.1 1419
FAK) FBhLE
ir’k S EE Fm? 1,733 2,388 1918 1,947 1,819 Z:ii Bk | BHAM 40.6 2239 70.5  148.0  109.7 1748 2669 1789  206.7  186.0
BokE ZOft (7% QAEP WTR
52.0 6.0 134 10.0 5.5 3.7 4.9 5.6 7.2 5.1
. WK e Fmd 0 0 0 68 81 S 13 ERALE | BER
b UT7H BE -
s & Fm3 9,361 10,852 10,578 10,958 10,657 RN BiK BAA 4.3 6.1 24 1.8 17.2 6.2 6.0 0.0 6.0 0.0
1
ZRLZR
* ]:XZ * i Fm? 30 36 23 33 29
5 Z0ft sk BAM - 190.6 - 386.0 - 4350 - 3947 - 7.0
g e Fm? 7,081 7,374 7,014 7,142 6,726 HIRBHRES Bk BHAEA 102.9 8.1 40.3 201 1726 1004 2446 923 2366 63.5
AR AN g Fm? 1,985 2,682 2,400 2,410 2,351 HRER sk BAM 3.9 5653 309 5767 1066  709.8 1112 7722 51 8059
K E
TokiE e Fm? 995 928 974 987 910 1
- " E.F ﬁzzﬁﬁna Bk BHARM - 1.0 - 1.0 - 0.4 - 03 - 0.3
| B Fm3 10,061 10,984 10,388 10,539 9,987 . i
AL LIKOE - Fm3 o o 0 o o TFkiENEE Bk BHAA - 90.9 - 90.3 - 78.7 - 75.2 - 66.9
UYL oILER e % 0 0 0 0 0 ;XTLa’EﬁE Bk BHAM - 1004 - 87.4 - 1053 - 1749 - 93.3
=3 =S AEL A g - A
%1 MEAEAOBMRT. SEROMEAHP—RLAVWEI 3B FT,  mmamem [OYP p— i 48 ) 385 ) 5 ) 383 i 384
%2 Aqueduct Water Risk AtlasE I L KX kL ) HSERREEHE TARMEM ETHBHEH K b L My LTOE T, EEE
%3 brrEZHNTNE LEZRECEKRICRSNBK L] HEREAT Hik  BHAA - 8.7 - 5.6 - 6.3 - 6.3 - 6.3
BEIFEZ Ot Bk | BHAEA - 88.6 - 80.1 - 59.4 - 59.3 - 59.6
. . &1t Bk BHARM - 97.5 1.0 58.0 - 70.0 0.5 43.9 0.0 70.0
BACES L — 785 - RERIEDOKZ ML RICHT 3REER (20224F8) *1
HRZERAF Bk HAEH - 1781 - 81.7 - 57.2 - 39.2 - 1583
P _ _ _ _ _
) KZ L ZLAILBOKERE HEEE Bk | BHAEA 8.7 9.7 8.9 9.0 9.8
DEL%
a% e 2715 7403 @) ast Bk HFM  289.6 1,712.0 198.7 1,678.9 4325 1,955.5 670.8 2,014.5 529.7 2,054.0
FOT thiE Fm3 (s) 0 13 (1) 0 0 320 (3) ¥ EERAAORKRT. SEEOMEEHI—RLBVWLIZDHBD XY,
IL—=o7 Fm? (A% 0 0 0 0 56 (1)
Fxa Fm® (s 0 0 0 13 (1) 0
R *504 Fm® (S 0 0 0 0 3 (1)
TF¥UZ Fm® (s 0 1 (1) 0 0 0
FAUH Fm® (s 0 0 7 Q) 111 (1) 0
bk
PE S| Fm3 (s 15 (1) 0 0 0 0
A2 Fm?® (HE%) 15 (1) 14 (2) 2,722 (7) 7,527 (6) 379 (5)

#1 Aqueduct Water Risk AtlaszfEA LFAZL TV E T,
#2 MEAADBKT. SEEOMEAFHI—HLBVWE 3D B F T,
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PRFFTNIRIRAV

RIRFREMRICH S BAMR

REBRMLE
KEFHLE

BRATFRMRSHIR

F - IREIRALE
SHERREERILE SUE TR

EETUTR
R MEREBMR
E—
BRI
BEEY - UY
1oL

BERRONR

zoft
L TRHR BRIUSIIL
zoft

A

¥ EERAAOREKRT. SEEOML

RIRMER R E

RSUERELLR R
KEEERLLR R
T IRER LR

F - IREIFHLLER G
ERFERILIZR R
Tt
HIR - HIREBRILBLE

aR

¥ EEAAORBRT. FEEOMLE

H{&
B
H{K
Bk
B
Btk
Bk

Bk
Bk
Bk

HiE

Hifh
Bk
HiE
Btk
H{E
Bk

BIN—HLBVWE 3D HDET,

EVls]
BAA
BAMA
BAA
BAA
EVls]
BAH

DB LBVWEEDHDET,

BHEA
EVls!
BHA

EV:ls!

EVls!
BHA
EVls!
EVls!
BVl
BHH

BEEEBLIM/R=23Y

40.6

52.0

4.3

3.9

0.0

102.9

289.6

0.0

0.1

0.0

53.5

2.1

12.8

6.3

69.6

0.0

144.4

b
b

0.0 0.0 35
0.4 0.4 0.6
0.0 0.0 0.0
55.9 112.8 80.4
9.5 9.5 4.1
12.9 10.5 173
0.0 0.0 7.0
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